

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23434/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2021 in RFA No. 351/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MARY LAILA PIUS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH T.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 172782/2022 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT  
IA No. 172781/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sregesh M.K., Adv.  
Ms. Meera Kartha, Adv.  
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR