

ITEM NO.1753

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 23434/2022

MARY LAILA PIUS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JOSEPH T.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Srigesh M K, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.7 is represented by a counsel. However, notice to the respondent No.7 is dispensed with as unnecessary. Now, respondents Nos.4 and 5 remain unserved. Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to complete service of notice on Respondent Nos.4 and 5, including dasti.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

VEENA RANI NAGPAL
(BRANCH OFFICER)