

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23434/2022

MARY LAILA PIUS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JOSEPH T.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 30-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Srigesh M K, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Meera Kartha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Saharan, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandran K.r, AOR
Ms. Krishna L R, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report discloses that the service of notice on respondent nos.4 and 5 is complete.

Registry is directed to list the matter before the Regular Court.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)