

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23434/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2021
in RFA No. 351/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam]

MARY LAILA PIUS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH T.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-08-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be not deleted from the date already
notified i.e. 18th August, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER